
Case Number 1601380/2018 
 

 
 
 
 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
BETWEEN 

Claimant             Respondent    
Mr M Liszka                       AND               Tino Dzaro Limited     
HELD AT Port Talbot   ON 4 January 2019     
 
EMPLOYMENT JUDGE NW Beard     
Representation 
For the Claimant:        In Person 
For the Respondent:   Miss T Dzaro (Director) 
 

     JUDGMENT 
The judgment of the tribunal is that:- 
 
1.  The claimant’s claim of unlawful deduction of wages including holiday pay is 
well founded. 

2. The respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant compensation on the above 
claims as calculated below. 

Unlawful Deduction 
Outstanding holiday pay                          
3.75 days @ £50.24 per day 
23 days salary 

 
 

£     203.40 gross 
£  1,155.50 gross 

Sub Total  £1,358.90 

Less sums paid £   450.00 

Total Award £908.90 Gross 

The claimant is responsible for any income tax or employee national insurance 
contributions that may be due on the sums awarded in respect of unpaid wages 
and unpaid holiday pay. 
 
       ______________________ 
            Employment Judge Beard 
        Dated 04 January 2019  
 
       Judgment sent to Parties on 
       ____12 January 2019_____ 
        
       _____________________ 


